

मेघालया MEGHALAYA

Form 26 (See rule 4A)



DOAA 534439

Affidavit to be Furnished by the candidate along with Nomination Paper Before the Returning Officer for General Election 2018 to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly from 34-Mawshynrut (ST) Constituency

PART-A

I SHRI PITOSH R. SANGMA, son of Shri. Sunen G. Marak, Aged 32 years, Resident of Nengsanggre, P.O Williamnagar, East Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, a Candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(1) am a candidate set up by Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP).



- (2) My name is enrolled in 43- Williamnagar (ST) Assembly Constituency at Serial No. 26 in Part No. 25
- (3) My contact telephone number(s) are 8259091340/8132921148 and my e-mail id (if any)

(4) Details of PAN and status of filing of Income tax return:

Sl. No.	Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last Income-tax return has been filed	Total income shown In Income Tax Return (in Rupees)
1,	Self	CUQPS7765 E	Not applicable	Not applicable
2.	Spouse	NIL	Not applicable	Not applicable
3.	Dependent 1	NIL	Not applicable	Not applicable
4	Dependent 2	NIL	Not applicable	Not applicable
S.	Dependent 3	NIL	Not applicable	Not applicable

(5) I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or nomerc in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

(i) The following case(s) is/ are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

(a)	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State.	NOT APPLICABLE
(b)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	NOT APPLICABLE
(c)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	NOT APPLICABLE
(d)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	NOT APPLICABLE
(e)	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	NOT APPLICABLE
(f)	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	

AWW MONOSTONS

* July

(ii) The following case(s) is/ are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above]:-

S1. No.	Offence	Description
A	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking/cognizance	NIL
В	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	NIL
С	Details of Appeal (s) / Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s):	NIL

(6) I have not been convicted of any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentence to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

RATE A	IRES?	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	NIL
В	10	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	NIL
al c	100	Punishment imposed	NIL
ONGSTO D PASI HIL	OIN /	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	NIL

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

Note 1: Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given

Note 2: In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, Date of Deposit, and the Scheme, Name of Bank / Institution and Branch are to be given

Note 3: Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

Note 4: Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under Section 75A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.

Note 5: Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment)

S. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent -1	Dependent -2	Dependent- 3
(i)	Cash in hand	Rs. 10,000	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

WEST KHASTOIN NONGSTOIN

(ii)	Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all	l. Meghalaya Rural	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	including saving	Bank, Tura Branch				
	with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and	Saving Account No. 87004026				
	Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	042, balance amount Rs. 2,03,972/				
SMGIS?	RATE FROS	2. Meghalaya Rural Bank, Nondein Branch				
Colonia transcription	STOIN CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY O	Saving Account No. 87006668 840, balance amount Rs. 1000/-				
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/shares and units in companies/Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL .
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company. Trust etc. and other receivables		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vi)	from debtors and the amount. Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/ Yachts/Ships (details of Make, Registration No. etc, Year of Purchase and amount)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vii)	Jewelry, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value)	i NIL	NIL AL MAGISTR NEST KH	NIL ATE FIRST CLASS ASI HILLS ISTOIN	NIL	NIL

A.W.L.

	(viii)	Any other assets such as value of Claims/interest		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
196	(ix)	Gross Total value	Rs. 2,14,972/		NIL	NIL	NIL	

B. Details of Immovable assets:

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated

Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

S. No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent- 2	Dependent-3
H)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Whether inherited property (Yes or NO)	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase)at the time of purchase	applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Approximate Current market value	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
(ii)		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)		Not applicable	الاندرين الم	Not applicable	Not applicable

awhs.

in pr	hether herited roperty (Yes 'NO)	NO		Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
pi ca ac	Acres 1	Not Applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
C (in p		Not Applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
A Ir o b d	ny nvestment n the land y way of levelopment, onstruction	Not Applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
A	tc. Approximate Current narket value	Not Applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
in I	commercial Sulldings including apartments) - Location(s) Survey	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
i i i	Area (total measurement in sq.ft) Built up Area Total measurement	Applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
i	in sq. ft.) Whether inherited property (Yes	Not Applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	or NO) Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of	Applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	purchase Any Investment on the		Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	property by way of development.					

A.W. W JUDICIAL MAGISTRASI HILLS

(iv)	Residential	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Buildings (including apartments,) -Location(s) - Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	Not Applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Whether inherited property (Yes or NO)	NO	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property.	Not Applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
MAGUS	Cost of	Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not applicable
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.		Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Approximate Current market value	Not Applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	1
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vi)			NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/ dues to public financial institutions and government:-

(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank , institution, entity or individual and amount for each item)

S. No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s)	Dependent	Dependent -2	Dependent -3
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or financial institutions Amount outstanding Nature of loan	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Loan or dues to any individuals/ Entity other than mentioned in (i) above. Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

A WWW. MAGISTRATE FIRST WEST KHASI HILLS NONGSTOIN

	Any other liability	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Grand total of liabilities	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL .
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
TRATE PIR	Dues to departments	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Income Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
IONGSTON	Wealth Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
IASI	Service Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Municipal /Property Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Sales Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Grand total of all Govt.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
, (iv)	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved, and the authority before which it is pending.		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self: Business

(b) Spouse: Not Applicable

(9A) Details of Source(s) of income:

(c) Self: Income through profit

(d) Spouse: Not Applicable

(10) My educational qualification is as under:

Secondary School Leaving Certificate, Detained Private Candidate, MBOSE, 2002

(Give details of highest School / University education with full form of the certificate/diploma/ degree course) (Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.)

A.W.W. MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS
INDICIAL MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS
WEST KHASI HILLS
NONGSTOIN

PART-B
(11). ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE:

Sl	.No	Name of the candidate				SHR	PITOSH R	SANGMA		
	1.	Full postal address				Nengsanggri, P.O Williamnagar, East Garo Hills District, Meghalaya				
	2.	Number and Nam	e of the constit	uency an	d state	34- Mawshynrut(ST) Meghalaya				
	3.	Name of the Political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')				Bharatiya Janata Party(BJP)				
	4.	(i) Total number of Pending cases where charge have been framed by the court for offence punishable with imprisonment for two years more.								
	TRATE	(ii) Total number of Pending cases where the co								
5.		(b) Total number sentenced to imp [except for offence	of cases in which convicted and risonment for one year or more es referred to in sub-sections (1) tion 8 of Representation of the			NIL				
6.	INO		PAN of			r which last Tax Return		me Shown		
		(a)Candidate	CUQPS7765	5E	NIL		NIL			
		(b)Spouse	NIL NIL				NIL	10		
		(c) Dependents:	NIL		NIL		NIL			
7.		Details of Assets a	nd Liabilities i	n rupees	Landan		1,300			
		Description	Self	Spouso		Dependent 1	Dependent	Dependent-		
A.		Moveable Asset (Total value)	Rs. 2,14,972/-	NIL	1	NIL	NIL	NIL		
B.	(8)	Immovable Asset	NIL	NIL	1	NIL	NIL	NIL		
	i	Purchase Price of self acquired Immovable Property	Not Applicable	Not applica		Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable		
	ii	Development/ construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	NIL	NIL	1	NIL	NIL	NIL		
8	ii i	Approximate Current Market Price of Asset (Total Value)	NIL	Not applica	5,50	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable		
Service and		(a)Self-acquired assets (Total Value) (b) inherited assets (Total value)	NIL	NIL	1	NIL	NIL	NIL		
9		Liabilities								

A.W. MAGISTRATE FIRST WEST KHASI HILLS NONGSTOIN

i	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
ii	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
10	Liabilities that are under dispute	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
I	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
П	Lonas from Bank financial institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
11	Uirbert advanti-	-1 116				

11. Highest educational qualification:

(Give details of School / University education with full form of the certificate/ diploma/ degree course) (Name of the School /College/ University and the year in which the course was completed.)

Secondary School Leaving Certificate, Detained, Private Candidate, MBOSE, 2002

MONGSTOIN

VERIFICATION

this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from I further declare that:

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me.
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in item 7 above.

Verified at Nongstoin this the 6th day of February, 2018

-DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the above named deponent who is identified by Shri. D.D.Diengdoh, Advocate, on this the 6th day of February 2018, at Nongstoin.

Identifed by:

(Advocate, Nongstoin)

MAGISTRATE:::NONGSTOIN

MOICIAL MAGIST KHAST HIT



HEIRTH MEGHALAYA ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT

02AA 654026

Election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly From 34-Mawshynrut (ST) Constituency

Resident of Nengsanggre, P.O Williamnagar, East Garo Hills District Meghalaya a candidate at the above election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

I have not been allotted any Government accommodation at any time during the period 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election.

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false.

Verified at Nongstoin this the 06th day of February, 2018 Identified by:-

(Shri. D.D.Diengdoh) Advocate Nongstoin

SY HILL

DEPONENT

JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE NONGSTOIN



मेघालया MEGHALAYA

03AA 150539

ANNEXURE 6.2 CHAPTER VI, PARA 21

FORMAT FOR ISSUING CERTIFIED COPY OF EXTRACT FROM ELECTORAL ROLL (without photograph)

No. EGH/ELE-22/2009/7/7

Dated Williamnagar the 31st January, 2018.

EXTRACT FROM ELECTORAL ROLL OF 2018

43-Williamnagar Assembly Constituency in the state of Meghalaya.

No. & Name of Polling Station: 25-Nengsanggre Community Hall.

Part No.	SL No.	House No.	Name of Elector	Relationship	Name of Father	Sex	Age	EPIC No.
25	26	3	Pitosh Sangma	Father	Sunen Marak	M	32	KSX0576033

Certified to be true extract from the electoral roll of the above-mention constituency, revised w.r.t 01.01.2018 as the qualifying date and as in force on the date of issue of this certificate.

Place: Williamnagar.

Date: 31st January, 2018.



Electoral Registration Officer
43-Williamnagar AC (ST)
Liectraral Registration Officer
43-Wilhermagar (ST) A C.
East Gare High District



BEFORE THE NOTARY, EAST GARO HILLS, WILLIAMNAGAR 527466

L Shri. Pitosh R. Sangma, S/O.Shri Sunen G. Marak, aged about 32 business by occupation R/O Nengsanggre, P.O.&, P.S. Williamnagar, East Garo Hills, Meghalaya, do hereby solemnly declare and affirm as follows:-

That my father, s middle name has not been recorded in my EPIC whereas his actual name is "SUNEN G. MARAK" as recorded in other documents.

That I execute this affidavit to attest to the truth of the foregoing facts and for any other legal purposes that this affidavit may serve.

VERIFICATION

Verified at Williamnagar on this 5th day of February, 2018 do hereby declare that all the above contents of this affidavit are found to be true to the best of my knowledge and belief and in token whereof I sign this verification.

ldentified by

Sworn before me

Advocate

East Gare Hills, W/Nagat.



03AA 151829

Name : Challang A Ch. Marah res : Eng Caro Hills Withermann Regd. No. 17/2017

BEFORE THE NOTARY, EAST GARO HILLS, WILLIAMNAGAR.

AFFIDAVIT T, Shri, Pitosh R, Sangma, S/O, Shri Sunen G, Marak, Aged about 32years. resident of village Nengsanggre, P.O. & P.S. Williamnagar, East Garo Hills, Meghalaya, do hereby solemnly declare

That my middle name has not been recorded in my EPIC Card vide ID No.KSX056033 as "Pitosh Sangma," whereas my actual/correct name is "Pitosh R. Sangma," as recorded in my other necessary documents. 2.

That "Pitosh Sangma" and "Pitosh R. Sangma" is same and one person.

3. That I execute this affidavit to attest to the truth of the foregoing facts and for any other legal purposes that this affidavit may serve.

VERIFICATION

Verified at Williamnagar on this 5th day of January, 2018 do hereby declare that all the above contents of this affidavit are found to be true to the best of my knowledge and belief and in token whereof I sign this

Identified by

Advocate

Sworn before me

Notary _ A Ch. Marak Challang NOTARY

East Garo Hills, W/Nagar.